GO-KART SET UPINSTRUCTIONS FOR:
M odel # 2575, 2585

Parts for assembly:

B-5/16"x1.75" (7 C-5/16"x1.5"(2 D-5/16" washer(10

A-5/16"x2" (4

F-5/16" flange nut(1 G-1/4"x3/4"(3 H-1/4" lock washer(3

K-3/4" washer(2

J-3/4" acorn nut(2

P-U-bar(1)

T-foam cover(2)

-

W-battery(1) X-battery cushion(1)

U-sedt(1) V-seat cover(l)




Z-battery cap(l)
F

_|

Step 1: Seat
T oolsneeded: ¥2” wrench and socket
Parts needed: C(2), E(2), U(1), V(1)

Place seat (U) in floor board of kart. Align holesin sde of seat with slotsin side of frame

according to where you want the seat. Insert bolt Cin each side of seat and use nut E to tighten with a%%”
wrench and sock et.

Step 2: Steering whed
Toolsneeded: 7/16” wrench
Parts needed: G(3), H(3), 1(3), L(2)

Align holes of steering whed (L) with holes in geering column. Using G, H, and | tighten geering
whed to steering column using a 7/16” wrench.

Step 3: CBC
Tools needed: ¥2" wrench and socket
Parts needed: A(3), B(7), D(10), E(10), M(2), N(1), O(1), P(1),

Place U-bar (P) over the 1” tubing behind the seet. T he breke rod isbent sotha the U-bar can
connect to the frame without interfering with it. Place one of each of the following in each end of the U-bar
and finger tighten only; A, D, and E.




Take engine bar (N) and place in the center of the rear bumper between the two weds. Place one
of each in the bottom of the engine bar and finger tighten only; A, D, and E. T hetop of the engine bar will
over lgp the center of the U-bar. Align the center hole of the U-bar with the top of the engine bar and finger
tighten using one of each of the following; B, D, and E

Connect the top of each frame bar (M) to the outermost holesin the U-bar and finger tighten only
using the following; B, D, and E Bent portion of the frame bar isthe top.

Pull the front of eech frame bar over the front bumper and dign holes. Finger tighten only usng
the following; B, D, and E

Place cross bar (O) over each frame bar and dign holes. Finger tighten only usng the following;
B, D, and E Withdl CBC members in place tighten dl boltswith a2” wrench and socket.

Place foam padding (S) over top of each frame bar and cover with foam cover (T).



Step 4: Seat bdts
Toolsneeded: 34" wrench
Parts needed: J(2), K(2)

T ake open end of each seat belt and atach to U-bar using J and K. Tighten with 34" wrench.

Step 5: Flag
Toolsneeded: ¥2" wrench and socket
Parts needed: A(1), F(1), Q(1), R(2)

Takethe flag brack et (R) and connect flag (Q) to rear bumper using A and F.

Step 6: Battery
Toolsneeded: Phillips head screw driver
Parts needed: W(1), X(1), Y (1), Z(2)

Remove the batery cushion (X) backing and stick in batom of batery box. Place battery (W) in

battery box. Connect ground cableto” - post and starter solenoid cableto“+” post of battery. Pace battery
cp (Z) over the batery and strap down with battery strgp (Y).

12/02/08



